

SOUTH BREVARD SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH

Dear Friend,

Greetings from the South Brevard Seventh-day Adventist church family. Grace be unto you and peace from God our Father and from our Lord Jesus Christ.

We are thrilled to share with you the project that we now prayerfully undertake, to maximize the mission and ministry at our church. As such, it has become necessary to create a new multifaceted facility to facilitate better interaction with our community as stewards of the ministry of salvation.

Our current structure is not able to adequately meet the needs of our children during Sabbath School, facilitate and engage our youth, as well as fellowship with our community members. Against this background, the South Brevard Church Family has launched a building fund project that will involve all members and friends of the church and the community.



Estimated cost to complete the multifaceted facility is \$440,000.

Our GOAL is to raise \$250,000 to complete the project.

We are inviting you to share with us in this worthy cause as we continue to improve our church outreach and service to the wider community. Your contribution would be greatly appreciated as we believe that when we are united in any endeavor, great things can be achieved.

May God lead you to support this endeavor both in prayer and with your generous financial contribution. Please visit our church website at www.southbrevardfl.adventistchurch.org to complete the pledge card and donate. Please take the time to browse our website for updates on the progress of this building project. You may also contribute by writing a check to the South Brevard SDA Church and indicate Building Project and the name of the person you received this letter from in the memo line. Your contribution is tax deductible.

We look forward to your participation as we join in the work and ministry of salvation. We appreciate your generosity and commitment to serve. May God's continued blessings be with you and your family.

Sincerely,

South Brevard SDA Church Fund-Raising Committee

8465 Babcock Street SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100434 – Palm Bay, FL 32910 321-676-3245

www.southbrevardfl.adventistchurch.org